| TABULATION OF BIDS | | | | | | | CONTRA | ACTOR 1 | CONTRA | ACTOR 2 | CONTRA | ACTOR 3 | CONTRA | ACTOR 4 | |
|--|---|------------------------------|--------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|----------------------|---|-------------------|--|
| LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764 | | | | | APPROVED | | Bauer Transport, Inc. Bonfield, IL \$1,000.00 | | Crane Trucking Inc. Forrest, IL \$1,000.00 | | Grosso Trucking, Inc. Kankakee, IL \$1,000.00 | | Limestone Transit, Inc. Fairbury, IL \$900.00 | | |
| | LOCAL AGENCY Various SUBJECT Combined Rock, Furnish Deliver to Jobsite | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$1,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 \$900.00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | |
| Z:\TWF | LETTING DATE February 1, 2024 ITWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm | | | | | | | | | | | | ψ1,00 | 50.00 | |
| NO. | | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | |
| 1 | Avoca Road District 24-02000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,000.00 | TON | \$16.50 | \$16,500.00 | | | \$17.99 | \$17,990.00 | | | \$17.45 | \$17,450.00 | |
| | | 5% | | · , | 10% Over Unit Price = \$18.15 | | | | | | | | !!LOW BID!! | | |
| | | | | | or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$1,490.00 | | | | \$950.00 | | |
| <u> </u> | 1 | | Pei | rcent Over | or Under Engi | neer's Estimate | | | | 9.03% | | | | 5.76% | |
| | Germanville Road District 24-12000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,300.00 | TON | \$18.75 | \$24,375.00 | | | \$21.99 | \$28,587.00 | | | \$21.30 | \$27,690.00 | |
| | 5% Over Unit Price = \$19.69; 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$4,212.00 | | | | \$3,315.00 | | | | | |
| | Percent Over or U | | | | | neer's Estimate | | ı | | 17.28% | | 1 | | 13.60% | |
| 3 | 24-17000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 | TON | \$18.00 | \$36,000.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | nit Price = \$19.8 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Amount Over or Und Percent Over or Und | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Odell Road District 24-18000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 750.00 | TON | \$18.25 | \$13,687.50 | | | | | | | \$19.25 | \$14,437.50 | |
| | 24-18000-00-GM 5% Over Unit Price = \$19.16; 10% Over Unit Price = \$20.0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Am | ount Over | or Under Engi | neer's Estimate | | | | | | | | \$750.00 | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | | | | | | | 5.48% | |
| 5 | Round Grove Road District 24-25000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 | TON | \$17.25 | \$34,500.00 | | | | | \$17.89 | \$35,780.00 | | | |
| | | 5% | | . , | | Price = \$18.98 | | | | | !!LOV | V BID!! | | | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | | | | | \$1,280.00 | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | Pei | rcent Over | or Under Engi | neer's Estimate | | | | | | 3.71% | | | |
| 6 | Saunemin Road District 24-26000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,350.00 | TON | \$17.50 | \$23,625.00 | | | | | \$20.29 | \$27,391.50 | \$18.15 | \$24,502.50 | |
| | | 5% | | . , | | Price = \$19.25 | | | | | | *** *** *** | !!LOW | | |
| | Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | | | + | | \$3,766.50 15.94% | | \$877.50 3.71% | |
| 7 | Sullivan Road District 24-27000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,050.00 | 1 | \$16.25 | | \$19.54 | \$20,517.00 | \$19.99 | \$20,989.50 | | 13.94 70 | \$17.99 | \$18,889.50 | |
| | 1.000 00 OM | 5% | Over Unit Price | = \$17.06: | 10% Over Unit | Price = \$17.88 | | ' | | | | ' | !!LOW | / BID!! | |
| | | 3.0 | | | | neer's Estimate | | \$3,454.50 | | \$3,927.00 | | | | \$1,827.00 | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | 20.25% | | 23.02% | | | | 10.71% | |
| 8 | Sunbury Road District 24-28000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 3,100.00 | TON | \$19.00 | \$58,900.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 5% | | | | it Price = \$20.9 | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | | | | | | | | |
| L | | | Pei | rcent Over | or Under Engi | neer's Estimate | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| TABULATION OF BIDS | | | | | | | CONTRACTOR 5 | | CONTRACTOR 6 | | CONTRACTOR 7 | | CONTRACTOR 8 | | |
|--|---|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|---|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|-------------------|--|
| LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764 | | | | | APPROVED | | Opperman Construction Co Pontiac, IL \$1,000.00 | | Robert Shay Land Improvement Pontiac, IL | | Tailwind Transfer, LLC Manville, IL | | Tobey's Construction & Cartage, Inc. Herscher, IL \$1,000.00 | | |
| | LOCAL AGENCY Various SUBJECT Combined Rock, Furnish Deliver to Jobsite | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Z:\TWF | LETTING DATEPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb202 | _ | | \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 | | | | | | LINUT | | | | | |
| NO. | SECTION | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | |
| 1 | Avoca Road District 24-02000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,000.00 | TON | \$16.50 | \$16,500.00 | \$20.30 | \$20,300.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | 5% | | · , | | Price = \$18.15 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | r or Under Engineer's Estimate | | \$3,800.00 | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Germanville Road District | T | | | | neer's Estimate | | 23.03% | | | | | | | |
| | 24-12000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,300.00 | TON | \$18.75 | \$24,375.00 | \$24.50 | \$31,850.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 5% Over Unit Price = \$19.69; 10% Over Unit Price = \$20.63 Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | Φ7.47F.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | \$7,475.00 30.67% | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Newtown Road District | CA 6 or 10 | | TON | \$18.00 | \$36.000.00 | ¢21.60 | | ¢47.00 | \$25.700.00 | ¢17.05 | \$35,900.00 | | | |
| | 24-17000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 | | · | , , | \$21.60 | \$43,200.00 | \$17.89 | \$35,780.00 | \$17.95 | \$35,900.00 | | | |
| | 5% Over Unit Price = \$18.9; 10% Over Unit Price = \$19.8 | | | | | | #7.000.00 | !!LOW | | | (0100.00) | | | | |
| | Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | \$7,200.00 20.00% | | (\$220.00) -0.61% | | (\$100.00) -0.28% | | | | |
| 4 | Odell Road District | CA-6 or 10 | 750.00 | TON | \$18.25 | \$13,687.50 | \$22.60 | \$16,950.00 | | | \$17.99 | \$13,492.50 | | | |
| | 24-18000-00-GM 5% Over Unit Price = \$19.16; 10% Over Unit Price = \$20.08 | | | | | | | | | | III OW | V BID!! | | | |
| | | 070 | | | | neer's Estimate | | \$3,262.50 | | | 201 | (\$195.00) | | | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | 23.84% | | | | -1.42% | | | |
| 5 | Round Grove Road District 24-25000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 | TON | \$17.25 | \$34,500.00 | \$23.10 | \$46,200.00 | | | | | \$19.00 | \$38,000.00 | |
| | 5% Over Unit Price = \$18.11; 10% Over Unit Price = \$18.98 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | neer's Estimate | | \$11,700.00 | | | | | | \$3,500.00 | |
| <u> </u> | | | Per | cent Over | or Under Engi | neer's Estimate | | 33.91% | | | | | | 10.14% | |
| 6 | Saunemin Road District 24-26000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,350.00 | TON | \$17.50 | \$23,625.00 | \$22.40 | \$30,240.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | 5% | | , , | | Price = \$19.25 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | \$6,615.00 | | | | | | | |
| | 'O III | T | Per T | | ı | | | 28.00% | | | | | | | |
| ′ | Sullivan Road District 24-27000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,050.00 | TON | | \$17,062.50 | \$21.80 | \$22,890.00 | | | | | \$18.50 | \$19,425.00 | |
| | 5% Over Unit Price = \$17.06; 10% Over Unit Price = \$17.88 | | | | | | | AF 007 F 2 | | | | | | A 0.000.50 | |
| | Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | \$5,827.50 | | | | | | \$2,362.50 | |
| 8 | Sunbury Road District 24-28000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 3,100.00 | TON | \$19.00 | \$58,900.00 | \$22.60 | 34.15% \$70,060.00 | \$17.89 | \$55,459.00 | \$17.95 | \$55,645.00 | | 13.85% | |
| | 27-20000-00-GIVI | 5% | Over Unit Price | e = \$19.95 | : 10% Over Un | it Price = \$20.9 | | - | !!LOW | / BID!! | | - | | | |
| | | 370 | | | , | neer's Estimate | | \$11,160.00 | ::LON | (\$3,441.00) | | (\$3,255.00) | | | |
| | Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | 18.95% | | -5.84% | | -5.53% | | | |

| | <u>T A B U L A 1</u> | TION OF E | BIDS | | | | CONTRA | ACTOR 9 | CONTRACTOR 10 | | |
|-------|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|--|---|-------------|---------------|-------------|--|
| | LIVINGSTON COUN 1705 S. Manlov | TY HIGHWAY DE ve St., Pontiac, IL | APPR | OVED | | II Trucking, Inc. ille, IL 00.00 | Weber Trucking Inc. Loda, IL \$1,000.00 | | | | |
| | LOCAL AGENCY | | IEER'S MATE | . , | 00.00 | \$1,000.00 | | | | | |
| | SUBJECT | Combined Rock, Fu | LOTII | VI) (T L | | | \$1,000.00 | | | | |
| ı | LETTING DATE Work\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024 | • | | | | | | | | | |
| NO. | SECTION | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | |
| 1 | Avoca Road District 24-02000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,000.00 | TON | \$16.50 | \$16,500.00 | | | | | |
| | | 5% (| Over Unit Price | = \$17.33; | 10% Over Unit | Price = \$18.15 | | | | • | |
| | | | | | or Under Engir | | | | | | |
| | | Γ | Pe | rcent Over | or Under Engir | neer's Estimate | | | | | |
| 2 | Germanville Road District 24-12000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,300.00 | TON | \$18.75 | \$24,375.00 | | | \$20.35 | \$26,455.00 | |
| | | 5% (| Over Unit Price | , , , , , | | | | | !!LOV | V BID!! | |
| | | | | | or Under Engir | | | | | \$2,080.00 | |
| | N | | Pe: | rcent Over | or Under Engir | neer's Estimate | | ı | | 8.53% | |
|) | Newtown Road District 24-17000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 % Over Unit Pri | TON | \$18.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$18.05 | \$36,100.00 | | | |
| | | | # 100.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | \$100.00 0.28% | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Odell Road District 24-18000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 750.00 | TON | or Under Engir \$18.25 | \$13,687.50 | | 0.2676 | | | |
| | 21 10000 00 CM | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Round Grove Road District 24-25000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 2,000.00 | TON | \$17.25 | \$34,500.00 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Saunemin Road District | CA-6 or 10 | 1,350.00 | TON | or Under Engir \$17.50 | \$23,625.00 | | | \$18.35 | \$24,772.50 | |
| | 24-26000-00-GM | F0/ / | LOVER Unit Price | _ ¢10 20: | 100/ Over Unit | Drice = \$10.05 | | | | | |
| | | | | | \$1,147.50 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | or Under Engir or Under Engir | | | | | 4.86% | |
| 7 | Sullivan Road District 24-27000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 1,050.00 | TON | \$16.25 | \$17,062.50 | | | \$18.20 | \$19,110.00 | |
| | _ : _ : 000 00 0m | Price = \$17.88 | | ' | | ' | | | | | |
| | | neer's Estimate | | | | \$2,047.50 | | | | | |
| | | | Pe | rcent Over | or Under Engir | neer's Estimate | | | | 12.00% | |
| 8 | Sunbury Road District 24-28000-00-GM | CA-6 or 10 | 3,100.00 | TON | \$19.00 | \$58,900.00 | \$18.80 | \$58,280.00 | | | |
| | | 5% | Over Unit Price | | , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | or Under Engir | neer's Estimate neer's Estimate | | (\$620.00) | | | |
| | | | -1.05% | | | | | | | | |